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Germanium

Gold

Hafnium

Indium

Iridium

Manganese

Molybdenum

Nickel

Niobium

Palladium and its compounds

Pesticide, not included in 2nd
annex

Platinum and its compounds
Rhodium and its compounds
Ruthenium

Silver

Tantalum

Thallium

Thorium

Tin

Titanium

Tungsten

Vanadium

Zinc

Zirconium

MY NIV

Acetals

Acridines

Acrlic acid and derivatives

Acyl halides

Adhesives containing organic liquids
Aflatoxins

Alcoholates

Alcohols, liquid
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Aldehydes, liquid

Aliphatic compounds,
halogenic

Alkali metal hydroxides and
oxides

Alkali metals

Alkaline earth metals
Alkynes

Alkenes

Aluminates, alkali metal
Aluminum halides, anhydrous
Amides, metal

Amines

Aminoalcohols and derivatives
Aminotriazole

Ammonia

Antimony and its compounds
Aromatic compounds,
halogenic

Arsenic and its compounds
Asbestos

Azathioprine
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39
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49

50
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Azides

Azo compounds

Barium compounds

Beryllium and its compounds
Bismuth and its compounds
Bisulphates

Boranes

Borides

Borohydrides, metal

Boron and its organic compounds
Bromic acid and its salts (bromates)
Bromine

Cadmium and its compounds
Camphor

Carbamates

Carbides, metal

Carbon disulphide

Carbon, activated

Carbonic acid organic derivatives
Carbonyl halides

Carboxylic acids (C1C7),
monobasic, and their derivatives

Carboxylic acids, dibasic,
aromatic or alicyclic and their
derivatives

Chlorambucil

Chloric acid and its salts (chlorates)
Chlorine

Chlorites

Chloropicrin

Chloroplatinic acid
Chromium compounds

Coal tar distillates

Cobalt compounds

Copper compounds

Cyanamide and derivatives
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63
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83
84
85
86
87
88

89

90
91

92

93

Cyanamide, calcium

Cyanates and isocyanates
Cyanides, inorganic

Cyanuric acids, derivatives and
analogs

D.D.T.

Dibenzofurans

Diesel oil

Diketene

Dimethylcarbamyl chloride
Dimethylformamide, N,N
Dimethylsulfoxide

Dioxins

Epihalohydrins

Epoxides (alkylene oxides)
Esters, liquid (excl. triglycerides)
Ethers, liquid

Ethylene glycol

Ethylene oxide

Astrogenic substances, conjugated
Ferric chloride, anhydrous
Fluorides

Fluorosilicic acid and its salts
Fuel oil

Gallium and its compounds
Gases, compressed or liquefied
Gasoline

Halides of non metals
Halocarboxylic acid and
derivatives

Halogenated alcohols, ketones,
aldehydes

Haloorganometallic compounds
Halophosphoric acids and
derivatives

Halosulphonic acids and
derivatives
Hexamethylphosphoramide
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94
95
96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Hydrazine and its derivatives
Hydrides, metal
Hydrocarbons, aliphatic and
alicyclic, liquid
Hydrocarbons, aromatic
Hydrocarbons, aromatic, polycyclic
Hydrohalogenic acids
Hydroxylamine and its derivatives
Hypochlorites

Imines, alkylene

Indium and its compounds
Infectious substances

Iodates

lodine

Kerosene

Ketones, liquid

Lachrymating substances
Lead and its compounds
Magenta

Maleic acid and its derivatives
Malonic acid and its derivatives
Manganese compounds
Melphalan

Mercaptans

Mercury and its compounds
Metal alkyls and aryls

Metal carbonyls

Metal catalyst

Metal powder

Metal silicon powders
Molybdenum compounds
Morpholine and its derivatives
Mustard gases

Nickel compounds

Nitric acid and its salts
Nitrides (excl. silicon nitride)
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129
130
131

132

133
134
135

136
137

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

148
149
150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159

Nitriles

Nitrites

Nitroaliphatic compounds and their
derivatives

Nitroaromatic compounds and their
derivatives

Nitrosamines

Nitroso compounds
Orthoformic acids and their
derivatives

Osmium tetroxide

Oxalic acid and its derivatives and
salts

Oximes

Paints

Percarbonates

Perhalogenic acids and salts
Permanganates

Peroxides

Persulphates

Pesticide, anticoagulant
Pesticide, arsenical

Pesticide, aryl urea and aryl thiourea

Pesticide, benzoic derivative
Pesticide, bipyridilium

Pesticide, carbamate

Pesticide, coumarin derivative
Pesticide, dithiocarbamate

Pesticide, fluoroacetic acid derivatives

Pesticide, mercury based
Pesticide, organohalogen
Pesticide, organophosphorus
Pesticide, organotin
Pesticide, phenoxy
Pesticide, phosphide
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

193

Pesticide, phthalimide derivative
Pesticide, pyrethrin and pyrethroid
Pesticide, substituted nitrophenol
Pesticide, triazine

Petroleum crude oil

Phenols and their derivatives and salts

Phosgene and thiophosgene

Phosphates, organic, aliphatic and
aromatic

Phosphides

Phosphites

Phosphonium compounds
Phosphorus

Phosphorus oxides and acids
Phosphorus oxyhalides
Phosphorus sulphides
Photoresists

Piperazine and its derivatives
Piperidine and its derivatives
Polyhalogenated biphenyls
Pyridines and picolines
Quaternary ammonium compounds
Quinones

Radioactive materials

Rare earth metals

Resinates, metal

Reserpine

Rubber solution

Selenium and its compounds
Silanes and their derivatives
Silicides

Silicon powder

Silver compounds

Sulphides, hydrosulphides and
polysulphides

Sulphites and hydrosulphites
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194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210

211
212
213
214

215
216
217
218
219

Sulphonic acids and their derivatives
Sulphonyl halides, organic

Sulphur

Sulphuric acid and its derivatives
Sulphurous acid

Sulphuryl halides

Tars, liquid

Tellurium and its compounds
Tetraalkyl silicate

Thallium and its compounds
Thioalcohols

Thiocarbamates

Thiocarboxylic acids and derivatives
Thiocyanates

Thionyl halides

Thiophene, hydrothiophene and their
derivatives

Thiophosphoric acids and their
derivatives

Thiosulphates
Tin compounds
Titanium compounds

Turpentine, rosin oil and their
substitutes

Urethanes

Used oils

Vanadium compounds
Zinc compounds

Zirconium compounds
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